Defining the future of Mobile Healthcare:"

Invoice To:

No.

11

Bobby Sudderth

North Richland Hills Fire-Rescue
City of North Richland Hills
6110 Dick Fisher Dr. West

North Richland Hills TX 76180

Item
MODULE

Typel 14' Module

CHASSIS
2019/20 Ram 4500 Diesel

DELIVERY

CUSTOMER PICK UP-FOB
FRAZER

CUSTOMER
TRAVEL

Pre-construction conference for 3
people

CUSTOMER
TRAVEL

Fina Inspection conference for 3
people

BUY-BOARD
Buy Board Contract 570-18

STRYKER POWER-
PRO XT

Cot-Stryker Power-PRO XT 6506

30516

Power-L oad,Floor Mount Assembly

Attention:

Division Chief - EMS
Coordinator

Chris Jungst
cjungst@nrhfd.com

Quantity U/M

1.000 EA $
1.000 EA $
0.000 M $
1.000 EA $
1.000 EA $
1.000 EA $
1.000 EA $
1.000 EA $

Customer Quote

Order No.: Q1560-0001
Quote Date: 10/2/2019
Expiration Date: 12/6/2019

Salesper son: Kasey Gillum

kgillum@frazerbilt.com

Unit Price Net Amount
217,575.00 $ 217,575.00
58,000.00 $ 58,000.00
2.75 $ 0.00
800.00 $ 800.00
800.00 $ 800.00
800.00 $ 800.00
19,750.00 $ 19,750.00
1,036.80 $ 1,036.80

Frazer, Ltd., 7219 Rampart Street, Houston, TX, 77081,

P: 713-772-5511 www.frazerbilt.com

Frazer Proprietary and Confidential
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Customer Quote

Defining the future of Mobile Healthcare:"

Order No.: Q1560-0001
Quote Date: 10/2/2019
Expiration Date: 12/6/2019
No. Item Quantity UM Unit Price Net Amount
12 CONTINGENCY 1.000 EA $ 7,500.00 $ 7,500.00
Customer Contingency Fund
Remit To:
Per TMV CC, we are quoting this through our
licensed franchise dealer, Mac Haik Dodge Chrysler Sale Amount: 306,261.80
Jeep Sales Tax: 0.00
Mac Haik Dodge Chrysler Jeep Total Amount: 306,261.80

11000 | - 45 North Freeway
Houston TX 77037

Payment Terms: Net 30 Days
Special Instructions:
Email this quote along with your PO to sales@frazerbilt.com.

Graphics pricing includes two hours’ design time in the base price.
More extensive graphics or multiple changes will be billed at $100/hr.

Frazer, Ltd., 7219 Rampart Street, Houston, TX, 77081,
P: 713-772-5511 www.frazer bilt.com
Frazer Proprietary and Confidential
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Defining the future of Mobile Healthcare.”

For your convenience, all pricing has been itemized below per quote Q1560-0001 for North Richland Hills Fire-
Rescue

Base Module $ 104,900.00
Chassis Exterior $ 27,250.00
Module Exterior $  38,050.00
Chassis Interior $ 9,375.00
Module Interior $  38,000.00

Total $§ 217,575.00

Items included in above totals:

1. Type I 14' Module $ incl
2. This is a CAAS Unit $ incl
Chassis Exterior:
3. Heat Shielding for Diesel Chassis $ 1,575.00
4. Chassis Options: Aluminum Wheels $ incl
5. Chassis Paint Layout: Paint All One Color - Red (CM405F5) $ 5,250.00
6. Chassis : 2019 Ram 4500 , Diesel , 4x2 , Regular Cab , 108" Cab to Axle , Dodge $ incl
White (PW7)
7. Suspension: LiquidSpring $ 11,550.00
8. Wheel type: Factory Wheels $ incl
9. Chassis Steps: ArcRite with Sure Grip $ 1,050.00
10. Grille Guard: Ranch Hand Grille Guard with Wraparounds $ incl
11. Chassis Mud Flaps $ 325.00
12. Led Go-Light with Black Housing with Control Pad at Console $ 1,325.00
13. 10" and 12" Air Horns $ 1,125.00
14. Compressor Type: Fast Recovery $ 1,475.00
15. Switching Options: Truck Horn/ Air Horn $ 125.00
16. Plymovent Exhaust $ 600.00
17. Passenger's side Grille Light: Whelen 600 Rota-Beam Red Light $ 325.00
18. Driver's side Grille Light: Whelen 600 Rota-Beam Red Light $ 325.00
19. Passenger's side Intersect Light: Whelen M4 Red/Clear Light $ 75.00
20. Driver's side Intersect Light: Whelen M4 Red/Clear Light $ 75.00
21. Driver Fender Light: Whelen M4 Red/Clear Light $ 325.00
22. Passenger Fender Light: Whelen M4 Red/Clear Light $ 325.00
23. UNOC #522 - Paint factory chrome bumper red to match chassis (CM405F5) with $ 1,050.00
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Defining the future of Mobile Healthcare.”

24.
25.

black reflective striping
UNOC #214 - Jump start plug mounted on front grill guard wired to battery

Plymovent Exhaust will be magnetic

$
$

350.00

incl

Chassis Exterior Subtotal $

Module Exterior:

26.
27.
28.
29.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

42.

43.

44.
45.
46.
47.

Power Source: MEPS
Module Paint Layout: Non-White One Tone - Red (CM405F5)
SuperTherm Coating on Module Roof

Rear Wall 3M Conspicuity Layout - Chevron : Red Base Color and Black -
Reflective Overlay

Entry Door Conspicuity Layout - Squares : White Base Color
Compartment Conspicuity Layout - Strips : White Base Color
Body Drop on the Passenger's Side Forward of Rear Wheels
GTT Opticom (Infrared)

Opticom Switching: On with Primary and Cut-off with park
Shore Power: Single 30 Amp auto eject w/ Red cover on Rear Wall
Coax 1 : Run coax from location 1 to Chassis

Coax 2 : Run coax from location 2 to Chassis

Coax 3 : Run coax from location 3 to Electrical Compartment
Coax 4 : Run coax from location 4 to Electrical Compartment
UNOC #318 - All clear LEDs turn OFF in PARK

UNOC #413 - (4) extra Whelen M6 series LEDS - (2) on each side of the module (1
fore and 1 aft of the scene light) in line with corner box lights - RED

UNOC #297 - Install customer provided APX 6500 radio base in the electrical
compartment with antenna on the module roof for radio and cradlepoint- wired
battery hot

- Install customer provided radio head in console slot 4

- Install mic on D/S of console slot 1

- Install speaker on the front of the console

UNOC #195 - Install customer provided cradlepoint in the electrical compartment
with antenna on the module roof joined with radio antenna - wired battery hot

Front Wall Light Layout: Lower 5 Lights
Front Wall Light #1: Whelen M6 Red Light
Front Wall Light #2: Whelen M6 Clear Light
Front Wall Light #3: Whelen M6 Red Light
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27,250.00

15,000.00
2,625.00
1,325.00
1,575.00

325.00
175.00
incl
1,950.00
incl
475.00
incl

incl

incl

incl
300.00
1,100.00

500.00

400.00

incl
incl
incl

incl



Defining the future of Mobile Healthcare!"

48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
. 02 Cylinder Bracket Type: Zico Adjustable for H Cylinder
59.
60.
6l.
62.
63.

58

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

Front Wall Light #4: Whelen M6 Clear Light

Front Wall Light #5: Whelen M6 Red Light

Front Wall Driver Side Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light
Front Wall Passenger Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light
UNOC #381 - Inverted V front wall light layout

Driver Wall Front Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light
Driver Wall Rear Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light
Driver Wheel Well Light: Whelen M6 Red/Clear Light
Scene Light Option: Spectra SPA900

02 Compartment Layout: Standard O2 Standup

Intermediate Compartment Style: Left T-Split

Electrical Compartment Style: Taller Electrical Compartment

Dometic Self-Contained A/C with Exhaust Fan

Rear Storage Compartment Style: Rear Storage with Flatbars for SCBA Brackets
Coat Hooks: Four Hooks - 1 on Front Wall, 1 on Rear Wall, and 2 on an angle on the
Ceiling

UNOC #512 - Stand-up O2 compartment w/ ZICO quic-release with motor and

universal bracket for a "H" cylinder on the back (false) wall of the stand up electric
02 compartment - install switch on door panel for quic-realease bracket

UNOC #513 - Furnish and install (2) ZICO WALKAWAY SPRING CLIP SCBA
Brackets (KD-UH-6-SF) in the back corners of the rear storage compartment just
above the flashlights

UNOC #514 - Furnish and install (2) orange Survivor flashlights in the rear storage
compartment on the floor below each SCBA bracket (wired battery hot)

UNOC #515 - Install customer provided Knox keysecure on the forward angled flat
bar as close to the ceiling as possible; run CAT6 to cradlepoint - wired battery hot

Module Window Option: Sliding Window

Upper Rear Wall Light Layout: 5 Across

Upper Light #1: Whelen M6 Red Light

Upper Light #2: Whelen M6 Load Light

Upper Light #3: Whelen M6 Red/Blue Light

Upper Light #4: Whelen M6 Load Light

Upper Light #5: Whelen M6 Red Light

Lower Light #1 Whelen M6 Brake/Tail/Turn Red Light
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incl
incl
incl
incl
incl
incl
incl
75.00
incl
1,000.00
525.00
225.00
incl
incl
225.00
225.00

3,550.00

1,000.00

650.00

300.00

incl
incl
300.00
incl
75.00
incl
300.00

incl
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76. Lower Light #2 Whelen M6 Brake/Tail/Turn Red Light $
77. Lower Light #3 Whelen M6 Red Light $
78. Lower Light #4 Whelen M6 Red Light $
79. Rear Wall Driver Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light $
80. Rear Wall Passenger Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light $
81. Rear Backboard: 5" Compartment Shelf $
82. Lower BTTs: 2 M6 Lights on each side $
83. Rear Bumper $
84. Door Grabbers $
85. License Plate Light $

$

86. UNOC #220 - (2) Whelen M9 series Super LED “V” light head w/ red lenses and
integrated load lights with flanges on rear of module in lieu of standard load ights

Note: Load light portion will come ON w/ reverse, w/ three way switching at the rear
doors and console and when the rear doors are opened.

87. Passenger Wall Front Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light
88. Passenger Wall Rear Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light
89. Passenger Wheel Well Light: Whelen M6 Clear/Red Light
90. Passenger Scene Light Activated with Side Entry Door

92. Interior Step Option: Double Step Well

93. Passenger Rear Compartment Style: Passenger Side Storage Compartment
94. Gas Hold Open on All Compartments

95. UNOC #22 - Furnish and install grip strut insert on the double step well

incl
incl
incl
incl
incl
225.00
750.00
incl
incl
incl
600.00

incl

incl
75.00
300.00
125.00
incl

incl
1,225.00
550.00

$
$
$
$
91. Front Backboard Style: Double adjustable shelving $
$
$
$
$
Module Exterior Subtotal $
Chassis Interior:
96. Siren Speakers: Whelen SA 315 Speakers
97. Tap-2 on Primary Siren
98. Siren Option: Whelen A1 Siren in Console
99. Mic 1 on on passenger's side slot 1
100. Slot 1: Single Thicker MDT Plate
101. Slot 2: GoLight
102. Slot 3: Single Slot Switch Panel

103. Slot 4: Radio Plate: 7.06 L X 2 W opening dims

R R I R - R - - ]
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Defining the future of Mobile Healthcare.”

104.
105.
106.

107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.

113.

114.

115.

Slot 5: Siren 1
Slot 6: Single Blank
Console Switch Layout : Primary - Secondary - Air Horn - Blank - Side Scene

(Driver's Side) - Side Scene (Passenger's Side) - Rear Load - Interior Lights - Blank

New Armrest

Floor in Front of Console: Gamber Johnson Heavy Dual Cup Holder
Console Layout: 6-Slot Console

Camera System: Voyager 7" Monitor with Back-Up Camera

Black Back-up Camera

UNOC #519 - Furnish and install Swing arm for customer provided docking station
on the MDT plate

- Install customer provided lind power suppy for docking station inside console -
wired battery hot

UNOC #429 - Whelen TIR3 "COMP OPEN" and "DOOR OPEN" warning LED on
the front of the console

UNOC #517 - Furnish and install Whelen Cencom controller CCSRNT36

- Slide 1 - Corner box lights

- Slide 2 - Corner Box lights plus all red LED's

- Slide 3 - All lights plus Opticom

- TRUCK HORN/AIR HORN switch

- Install switches for Interior Lights and Rear Loads on the Radio plate (No Frazer
switch panel)

UNOC #518 - Furnish and install Federal Signal EQ2B with control head in the
console (slot 5) - no additional switches - wired to (2) additional Whelen 315P
speakers

$

SR - - R - -]

incl
incl

incl

225.00
175.00
incl
1,700.00
incl
2,500.00

150.00

2,000.00

2,550.00

Chassis Interior Subtotal $

Module Interior:

116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.

Protek Cushions

Blue Interior

Powdercoated Aluminum Countertops
Safety Yellow Powdercoated Grab Rails
Duplex Outlet in the Front Corner Area
Customer Provided Medvault

Netting at the Front Corner Area

14 Qt. Engel Fridge

Duplex Outlet on the Front Wall

Page 5 of 7

LR - -~ - IR

9,375.00
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incl
175.00
175.00
475.00
incl
950.00

incl
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125. Front I/O with Lexan Doors $ incl
126. 2 High "D" Cylinder Holder in the Front I/O Facing the Passenger Side $ 175.00
127. Duplex Outlet in the Cabinet Above the Front I/O $ incl
128. Map Holder on Side of Front 1/O $ 175.00
129. UNOC #529 - Furnish and install (1) large aluminum map holder on the front wall to  $ 250.00
the right of the pass thru window
130. UNOC # - Run Cat 6 from Medvault to cradlepoint $ 200.00
131. Location 1: 8 Switch panel $ incl
132. Location 2: Double O2 Outlet $ incl
133. Location 3: Electric O2 panel with monitor $ 1,800.00
134. Location 4: Volume Control Knob $ incl
135. Location 6: Thermostat $ incl
136. Location 7: Blank $ incl
137. Location 8: Quad 120 VAC $ incl
138. Location 9: Suction $ incl
139. Kussmaul USB at Action Wall $ 225.00
140. Action Wall Switch Layout : Interior Lights ; Dimmer ; Ventilation Fan ; Electric 02 $ incl
; Kussmaul USB ; Blank ; Blank ; Blank ;
141. Sharps Container at Action Wall $ incl
142. Acrylic Holder at the Action Wall Cabinet $ incl
143. New 6pt Harness at the CPR Seat $ 525.00
144. Cabinet Aft CPR Seat $ 950.00
145. Rear Door Switch Layout : Blank ; Blank ; Dump/Bypass (Suspension) ; Rear Load ; $ incl
146. UNOC #520 - Perko clip on bottom right corner of AC vent plate $ 50.00
147. Two Seating Positions at the Squad Bench - 2 and 3 $ incl
148. 22 Pocket Acrylic Holder $ 650.00
149. Harness Type for Seat Position 2: New 6pt Harness $ 525.00
150. Harness Type for Seat Position 3: New 6pt Harness $ 525.00
151. Double Squad Bench Cabinet $ 650.00
152. New Glove Box & Handrail at the Head of the Squad Bench $ 275.00
153. Trashcan With Lid at the Head of the Squad Bench $ incl
154. O2 Outlet at the Squad Bench Wall $ incl
155. Glove box Should have interior dimensions of no smaller than 103 x5x 3 ', , $ incl

Measured off Digicare Apex Pro 100ct
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156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.

164.
165.
166.
167.
168.

Sharps Container Centered on Rear Wall
Head knocker options: With Speakers only
02 Outlet in Ceiling Raceway

IV Hanger on Ceiling Raceway

Overhead Grabrails on Both Sides

IV Hanger on Squad Bench Ceiling
In-Module Camera at the Front Position

UNOC #516 - Furnish and install additional IV hanger in ceiling raceway towards
rear

Floor Options: Stryker Power-LOAD System

Stryker cot tower only ( no antler and bar )

Loncoin IT Onyx Floor

Captain's Chair Type: Captain's Chair with Child Safety Seat and 4pt. Harness

Customer Provided Items Processing Fee

Module Interior Subtotal

All new Frazer EMS Vehicles come standard with the following features:

120V generator-powered electrical system independent of the chassis electrical
120V self-contained module heater & proprietary best-in-class air conditioner
Easily accessible electrical compartment located on exterior of vehicle

All aluminum module construction - No wood products!

Shear-plate method of attachment securing the module to the chassis

All aluminum powder-coated 12" deep interior cabinetry

Seamless cushions

All LED emergency warning and scene lighting

All LED interior ceiling lights

120VAC outlets conveniently located throughout unit

Three oxygen outlets

Action area with hinged service access panel to back of oxygen outlets and switches
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175.00
700.00
325.00

incl
225.00

incl
600.00
200.00

26,000.00
incl
incl

750.00
275.00
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38,000.00
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