

# **Customer Quote**

Order No.:

Q1560-0001

**Quote Date:** 

10/2/2019

**Expiration Date:** 

12/6/2019

**Invoice To:** 

**Attention:** 

Salesperson:

Kasey Gillum

Bobby Sudderth

North Richland Hills Fire-Rescue City of North Richland Hills 6110 Dick Fisher Dr. West North Richland Hills TX 76180 Division Chief - EMS

Coordinator Chris Jungst cjungst@nrhfd.com kgillum@frazerbilt.com

No.	Item	Quantity	U/M	<b>Unit Price</b>	Net Amount
1	MODULE	1.000	EA	\$ 217,575.00	\$ 217,575.00
	Type I 14' Module				
2	CHASSIS	1.000	EA	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
	2019/20 Ram 4500 Diesel				
3	DELIVERY	0.000	M	\$ 2.75	\$ 0.00
	CUSTOMER PICK UP-FOB FRAZER				
4	CUSTOMER TRAVEL	1.000	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
	Pre-construction conference for 3 people				
5	CUSTOMER TRAVEL	1.000	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
	Final Inspection conference for 3 people				
7	BUY-BOARD	1.000	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
	Buy Board Contract 570-18				
8	STRYKER POWER- PRO XT	1.000	EA	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 19,750.00
	Cot-Stryker Power-PRO XT 6506				
11	30516	1.000	EA	\$ 1,036.80	\$ 1,036.80
	Power-Load,Floor Mount Assembly				



# **Customer Quote**

Order No.:

Q1560-0001

**Quote Date:** 

10/2/2019

**Expiration Date:** 

12/6/2019

No	o. Item	Quantity	U/M	<b>Unit Price</b>	Net Amount
12	CONTINGENCI	1.000	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00

**Customer Contingency Fund** 

#### **Remit To:**

Per TMVCC, we are quoting this through our licensed franchise dealer, Mac Haik Dodge Chrysler Jeep

Mac Haik Dodge Chrysler Jeep 11000 I - 45 North Freeway Houston TX 77037

Sale Amount:	306,261.80
Sales Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	306,261.80

Payment Terms: Net 30 Days

#### **Special Instructions:**

Email this quote along with your PO to sales@frazerbilt.com. Graphics pricing includes two hours' design time in the base price. More extensive graphics or multiple changes will be billed at \$100/hr.



For your convenience, all pricing has been itemized below per quote Q1560-0001 for North Richland Hills Fire-Rescue

Base Module Chassis Exterior Module Exterior Chassis Interior Module Interior	\$ \$ \$ \$	104,900.00 27,250.00 38,050.00 9,375.00 38,000.00
Total	al \$	217,575.00
Items included in above totals:		
1. Type I 14' Module	\$	incl
2. This is a CAAS Unit	\$	incl
Chassis Exterior:		
3. Heat Shielding for Diesel Chassis	\$	1,575.00
4. Chassis Options: Aluminum Wheels	\$	incl
5. Chassis Paint Layout: Paint All One Color - Red (CM405F5)	\$	5,250.00
6. Chassis: 2019 Ram 4500, Diesel, 4x2, Regular Cab, 108" Cab to Axle, Dodge White (PW7)	\$	incl
7. Suspension: LiquidSpring	\$	11,550.00
8. Wheel type: Factory Wheels	\$	incl
9. Chassis Steps: ArcRite with Sure Grip	\$	1,050.00
10. Grille Guard: Ranch Hand Grille Guard with Wraparounds	\$	incl
11. Chassis Mud Flaps	\$	325.00
12. Led Go-Light with Black Housing with Control Pad at Console	\$	1,325.00
13. 10" and 12" Air Horns	\$	1,125.00
14. Compressor Type: Fast Recovery	\$	1,475.00
15. Switching Options: Truck Horn/ Air Horn	\$	125.00
16. Plymovent Exhaust	\$	600.00
17. Passenger's side Grille Light: Whelen 600 Rota-Beam Red Light	\$	325.00
18. Driver's side Grille Light: Whelen 600 Rota-Beam Red Light	\$	325.00
19. Passenger's side Intersect Light: Whelen M4 Red/Clear Light	\$	75.00
20. Driver's side Intersect Light: Whelen M4 Red/Clear Light	\$	75.00
21. Driver Fender Light: Whelen M4 Red/Clear Light	\$	325.00
22. Passenger Fender Light: Whelen M4 Red/Clear Light	\$	325.00
23. UNOC #522 - Paint factory chrome bumper red to match chassis (CM405F5) with	\$	1,050.00
Page 1 of 7		



black reflective striping		
24. UNOC #214 - Jump start plug mounted on front grill guard wired to battery	\$	350.00
25. Plymovent Exhaust will be magnetic	\$	incl
Chassis Exterior Subtot	al \$	27,250.00
Module Exterior:		
26. Power Source: MEPS	\$	15,000.00
27. Module Paint Layout: Non-White One Tone - Red (CM405F5)	\$	2,625.00
28. SuperTherm Coating on Module Roof	\$	1,325.00
29. Rear Wall 3M Conspicuity Layout - Chevron : Red Base Color and Black - Reflective Overlay	\$	1,575.00
30. Entry Door Conspicuity Layout - Squares : White Base Color	\$	325.00
31. Compartment Conspicuity Layout - Strips: White Base Color	\$	175.00
32. Body Drop on the Passenger's Side Forward of Rear Wheels	\$	incl
33. GTT Opticom (Infrared)	\$	1,950.00
34. Opticom Switching: On with Primary and Cut-off with park	\$	incl
35. Shore Power: Single 30 Amp auto eject w/ Red cover on Rear Wall	\$	475.00
36. Coax 1: Run coax from location 1 to Chassis	\$	incl
37. Coax 2: Run coax from location 2 to Chassis	\$	incl
38. Coax 3: Run coax from location 3 to Electrical Compartment	\$	incl
39. Coax 4: Run coax from location 4 to Electrical Compartment	\$	incl
40. UNOC #318 - All clear LEDs turn OFF in PARK	\$	300.00
41. UNOC #413 - (4) extra Whelen M6 series LEDS - (2) on each side of the module (1 fore and 1 aft of the scene light) in line with corner box lights - RED	\$	1,100.00
<ul> <li>42. UNOC #297 - Install customer provided APX 6500 radio base in the electrical compartment with antenna on the module roof for radio and cradlepoint- wired battery hot</li> <li>Install customer provided radio head in console slot 4</li> <li>Install mic on D/S of console slot 1</li> <li>Install speaker on the front of the console</li> </ul>	\$	500.00
43. UNOC #195 - Install customer provided cradlepoint in the electrical compartment with antenna on the module roof joined with radio antenna - wired battery hot	\$	400.00
44. Front Wall Light Layout: Lower 5 Lights	\$	incl
45. Front Wall Light #1: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$	incl
46. Front Wall Light #2: Whelen M6 Clear Light	\$	incl
47. Front Wall Light #3: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$	incl



48. Front Wall Light #4: Whelen M6 Clear Light	\$ incl
49. Front Wall Light #5: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$ incl
50. Front Wall Driver Side Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$ incl
51. Front Wall Passenger Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$ incl
52. UNOC #381 - Inverted V front wall light layout	\$ incl
53. Driver Wall Front Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$ incl
54. Driver Wall Rear Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$ incl
55. Driver Wheel Well Light: Whelen M6 Red/Clear Light	\$ 75.00
56. Scene Light Option: Spectra SPA900	\$ incl
57. O2 Compartment Layout: Standard O2 Standup	\$ 1,000.00
58. O2 Cylinder Bracket Type: Zico Adjustable for H Cylinder	\$ 525.00
59. Intermediate Compartment Style: Left T-Split	\$ 225.00
60. Electrical Compartment Style: Taller Electrical Compartment	\$ incl
61. Dometic Self-Contained A/C with Exhaust Fan	\$ incl
62. Rear Storage Compartment Style: Rear Storage with Flatbars for SCBA Brackets	\$ 225.00
63. Coat Hooks: Four Hooks - 1 on Front Wall, 1 on Rear Wall, and 2 on an angle on the Ceiling	\$ 225.00
64. UNOC #512 - Stand-up O2 compartment w/ ZICO quic-release with motor and universal bracket for a "H" cylinder on the back (false) wall of the stand up electric O2 compartment - install switch on door panel for quic-realease bracket	\$ 3,550.00
65. UNOC #513 - Furnish and install (2) ZICO WALKAWAY SPRING CLIP SCBA Brackets (KD-UH-6-SF) in the back corners of the rear storage compartment just above the flashlights	\$ 1,000.00
66. UNOC #514 - Furnish and install (2) orange Survivor flashlights in the rear storage compartment on the floor below each SCBA bracket (wired battery hot)	\$ 650.00
67. UNOC #515 - Install customer provided Knox keysecure on the forward angled flat bar as close to the ceiling as possible; run CAT6 to cradlepoint - wired battery hot	\$ 300.00
68. Module Window Option: Sliding Window	\$ incl
69. Upper Rear Wall Light Layout: 5 Across	\$ incl
70. Upper Light #1: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$ 300.00
71. Upper Light #2: Whelen M6 Load Light	\$ incl
72. Upper Light #3: Whelen M6 Red/Blue Light	\$ 75.00
73. Upper Light #4: Whelen M6 Load Light	\$ incl
74. Upper Light #5: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$ 300.00
75. Lower Light #1 Whelen M6 Brake/Tail/Turn Red Light	\$ incl



76. Lower Light #2 Whelen M6 Brake/Tail/Turn Red Light	\$	incl
77. Lower Light #3 Whelen M6 Red Light	\$	incl
78. Lower Light #4 Whelen M6 Red Light	\$	incl
79. Rear Wall Driver Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$	incl
80. Rear Wall Passenger Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$	incl
81. Rear Backboard: 5" Compartment Shelf	\$	225.00
82. Lower BTTs: 2 M6 Lights on each side	\$	750.00
83. Rear Bumper	\$	incl
84. Door Grabbers	\$	incl
85. License Plate Light	\$	incl
86. UNOC #220 - (2) Whelen M9 series Super LED "V" light head w/ red lenses and integrated load lights with flanges on rear of module in lieu of standard load ights	\$	600.00
Note: Load light portion will come ON w/ reverse, w/ three way switching at the rea doors and console and when the rear doors are opened.	r	
87. Passenger Wall Front Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$	incl
88. Passenger Wall Rear Box Light: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$	incl
89. Passenger Wheel Well Light: Whelen M6 Clear/Red Light	\$	75.00
90. Passenger Scene Light Activated with Side Entry Door	\$	300.00
91. Front Backboard Style: Double adjustable shelving	\$	125.00
92. Interior Step Option: Double Step Well	\$	incl
93. Passenger Rear Compartment Style: Passenger Side Storage Compartment	\$	incl
94. Gas Hold Open on All Compartments	\$	1,225.00
95. UNOC #22 - Furnish and install grip strut insert on the double step well	\$	550.00
Module Exterior Subtot	al \$	38,050.00
Chassis Interior:		
96. Siren Speakers: Whelen SA 315 Speakers	\$	incl
97. Tap-2 on Primary Siren	\$	incl
98. Siren Option: Whelen A1 Siren in Console	\$	incl
99. Mic 1 on on passenger's side slot 1	\$	incl
100. Slot 1: Single Thicker MDT Plate	\$	75.00
101. Slot 2: GoLight	\$	incl
102. Slot 3: Single Slot Switch Panel	\$	incl
103. Slot 4: Radio Plate: 7.06 L X 2 W opening dims	\$	incl



104. Slot 5: Siren 1	\$	incl
105. Slot 6: Single Blank	\$	incl
106. Console Switch Layout: Primary - Secondary - Air Horn - Blank - Side Scene (Driver's Side) - Side Scene (Passenger's Side) - Rear Load - Interior Lights - Blank -	\$	incl
107. New Armrest	\$	225.00
108. Floor in Front of Console: Gamber Johnson Heavy Dual Cup Holder	\$	175.00
109. Console Layout: 6-Slot Console	\$	incl
110. Camera System: Voyager 7" Monitor with Back-Up Camera	\$	1,700.00
111. Black Back-up Camera	\$	incl
<ul> <li>112. UNOC #519 - Furnish and install Swing arm for customer provided docking station on the MDT plate</li> <li>- Install customer provided lind power suppy for docking station inside console - wired battery hot</li> </ul>	\$	2,500.00
113. UNOC #429 - Whelen TIR3 "COMP OPEN" and "DOOR OPEN" warning LED on the front of the console	\$	150.00
<ul> <li>114. UNOC #517 - Furnish and install Whelen Cencom controller CCSRNT36</li> <li>- Slide 1 - Corner box lights</li> <li>- Slide 2 - Corner Box lights plus all red LED's</li> <li>- Slide 3 - All lights plus Opticom</li> <li>- TRUCK HORN/AIR HORN switch</li> <li>- Install switches for Interior Lights and Rear Loads on the Radio plate (No Frazer switch panel)</li> </ul>	\$	2,000.00
115. UNOC #518 - Furnish and install Federal Signal EQ2B with control head in the console (slot 5) - no additional switches - wired to (2) additional Whelen 315P speakers	\$	2,550.00
Chassis Interior Subtota	1 \$	9,375.00
Module Interior:		
116. Protek Cushions	\$	incl
117. Blue Interior	\$	incl
118. Powdercoated Aluminum Countertops	\$	incl
119. Safety Yellow Powdercoated Grab Rails	\$	175.00
120. Duplex Outlet in the Front Corner Area	\$	175.00
121. Customer Provided Medvault	\$	475.00
122. Netting at the Front Corner Area	Φ	
	\$	incl
123. 14 Qt. Engel Fridge	\$	950.00



125. Front I/O with Lexan Doors	\$ incl
126. 2 High "D" Cylinder Holder in the Front I/O Facing the Passenger Side	\$ 175.00
127. Duplex Outlet in the Cabinet Above the Front I/O	\$ incl
128. Map Holder on Side of Front I/O	\$ 175.00
129. UNOC #529 - Furnish and install (1) large aluminum map holder on the front wall to the right of the pass thru window	\$ 250.00
130. UNOC # - Run Cat 6 from Medvault to cradlepoint	\$ 200.00
131. Location 1: 8 Switch panel	\$ incl
132. Location 2: Double O2 Outlet	\$ incl
133. Location 3: Electric O2 panel with monitor	\$ 1,800.00
134. Location 4: Volume Control Knob	\$ incl
135. Location 6: Thermostat	\$ incl
136. Location 7: Blank	\$ incl
137. Location 8: Quad 120 VAC	\$ incl
138. Location 9: Suction	\$ incl
139. Kussmaul USB at Action Wall	\$ 225.00
140. Action Wall Switch Layout : Interior Lights ; Dimmer ; Ventilation Fan ; Electric O2 ; Kussmaul USB ; Blank ; Blank ; Blank ;	\$ incl
141. Sharps Container at Action Wall	\$ incl
142. Acrylic Holder at the Action Wall Cabinet	\$ incl
143. New 6pt Harness at the CPR Seat	\$ 525.00
144. Cabinet Aft CPR Seat	\$ 950.00
145. Rear Door Switch Layout : Blank ; Blank ; Dump/Bypass (Suspension) ; Rear Load ;	\$ incl
146. UNOC #520 - Perko clip on bottom right corner of AC vent plate	\$ 50.00
147. Two Seating Positions at the Squad Bench - 2 and 3	\$ incl
148. 22 Pocket Acrylic Holder	\$ 650.00
149. Harness Type for Seat Position 2: New 6pt Harness	\$ 525.00
150. Harness Type for Seat Position 3: New 6pt Harness	\$ 525.00
151. Double Squad Bench Cabinet	\$ 650.00
152. New Glove Box & Handrail at the Head of the Squad Bench	\$ 275.00
153. Trashcan With Lid at the Head of the Squad Bench	\$ incl
154. O2 Outlet at the Squad Bench Wall	\$ incl
155. Glove box Should have interior dimensions of no smaller than 10 $^3\!\!/_4$ x 5 x 3 $^1\!\!/_2$ , Measured off Digicare Apex Pro 100ct	\$ incl



156. Sharps Container Centered on Rear Wall	\$	175.00
157. Head knocker options: With Speakers only	\$	700.00
158. O2 Outlet in Ceiling Raceway	\$	325.00
159. IV Hanger on Ceiling Raceway	\$	incl
160. Overhead Grabrails on Both Sides	\$	225.00
161. IV Hanger on Squad Bench Ceiling	\$	incl
162. In-Module Camera at the Front Position	\$	600.00
163. UNOC #516 - Furnish and install additional IV hanger in ceiling raceway towards	\$	200.00
rear		
164. Floor Options: Stryker Power-LOAD System	\$	26,000.00
165. Stryker cot tower only ( no antler and bar )	\$	incl
166. Loncoin II Onyx Floor	\$	incl
167. Captain's Chair Type: Captain's Chair with Child Safety Seat and 4pt. Harness	\$	750.00
168. Customer Provided Items Processing Fee	\$	275.00
Module Interior Subtota	al \$	38,000.00

#### All new Frazer EMS Vehicles come standard with the following features:

120V generator-powered electrical system independent of the chassis electrical

120V self-contained module heater & proprietary best-in-class air conditioner

Easily accessible electrical compartment located on exterior of vehicle

All aluminum module construction - No wood products!

Shear-plate method of attachment securing the module to the chassis

All aluminum powder-coated 12" deep interior cabinetry

Seamless cushions

All LED emergency warning and scene lighting

All LED interior ceiling lights

120VAC outlets conveniently located throughout unit

Three oxygen outlets

Action area with hinged service access panel to back of oxygen outlets and switches